Property Tax

Levy

Estimated
Circuit Breaker

Tax Credits

Estimated Net
Property Tax

Levy

General 83,118,804$   17,868,600$   65,250,204$
Parks and Recreation 11,434,129   1,655,200   9,778,929

Subtotal - Controlled Funds 94,552,933   (1) 19,523,800   75,029,133

Park Bond 973,987   3,400   970,587

Totals 95,526,920$   19,527,200$   75,999,720$

Notes:
(1) Assumes the City's estimated civil maximum property tax levy for 2025 will be $94,522,933

 per the Department of Local Government Finance.

(Preliminary - Subject to Change)
(For Internal Use Only)

B - 18

Client: CITY OF EVANSVILLE City Park
Source Documents: 2024 Budget Order and 2024 1782 Notice 2024 AV 5,291,667,160   8,622,820,357

Purpose: To estimate 2025 maximum levy and allocation to controlled funds. Times 80% 80%

Input on 2025 4B 4,233,333,728   6,898,256,286

2025 Estimated AV 5,556,250,518   9,053,961,375

ESTIMATED PROPERTY TAX LEVY - 2025 94,552,933$

Fund
2024 Certified

Levy % of Total Levy

2025 Est. Tax
Levy (before
adjustments) Adjustments

Adjusted 2025
Tax Levy Form 4B Tax Levy 2024 Rate Est. 2025 Rate Form 4B Rate

Civil - General 79,920,049$   87.9% 83,118,804   -$   83,118,804$   95,586,600$   1.5103   1.4960   2.2580
Civil - Parks and Rec 10,994,096   12.1% 11,434,129   -   11,434,129   13,149,200   0.1275   0.1263   0.1906

Subtotal Controlled Funds 90,914,145   100.0% 94,552,933   -   94,552,933   108,735,800

Civil - Park Bond 724,317   724,317   249,670$   973,987   1,120,100   0.0084   0.0108   0.0162

Total Levies All Funds 91,638,462$   95,277,250$   249,670$   95,526,920$   109,855,900$   1.6462   1.6330   2.4648

ESTIMATED CIRCUIT BREAKER TAX CREDITS - 2025

Fund
2024 Certified

Levy
 2024 Circuit

Breakers
 CB as a % of

Tax Levy
 Est. 2025 Tax

Levy

 Est. 2025
Circuit Breaker

Credits
 Est. Net Levy -

2025

Civil - General 79,920,049$   17,180,945$   21.50% 83,118,804$   17,868,600$   65,250,204$
Civil - Parks and Rec 10,994,096   1,591,517   14.48% 11,434,129   1,655,200   9,778,929
Civil - Park Bond 724,317   2,516   0.35% 973,987   3,400   970,587

Totals 91,638,462$   18,774,978$   20.49% 95,526,920$   19,527,200$   75,999,720$

B - 19

Client: CITY OF EVANSVILLE
Source Documents: Amortization Schedules
Purpose: To estimate debt services levies.
Conclusion: See below.

Bonds Issued After June 30, 2014? (Y or N) Y
Cash Resrve Limitation Factor 15%

Park District Bonds Series 2022A and 2022B

Budget Year 2025

Receipts:
Property Tax 973,987$   <== Goal seek this number
Vehicle Excise Tax (6.27% of levy) 61,069

Total Receipts 1,035,056

Disbursements:
2025 Debt Payments 1,007,962   from Gateway Debt Mgmt.

Net Cash Flow 27,094
Est. Beg. Cash, January 1, 2025 124,157   from 2024 1782 Notice